
AGENDA ITEM NO.
6.l

Item Cover Page

  

DATE: January 28, 2026

SUBMITTED BY: Nicholas Toth, Purchasing

ITEM TYPE: Agreement

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

SUBJECT: Second Contract Amendment of ITB 22-002KC with AJ
General Construction Services, Inc.

SUGGESTED ACTION: Approval

 

  

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA ITEM REPORT
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Is this item Quasi-Judicial?
No
 
Does this item require a public hearing?
No
 
EXPLANATION:
The City and Contractor entered into ITB-22-002KC (the “Contract”) on January 7,
2022, whereby Contractor agreed to supply the City with sidewalk construction,
rehabilitation and repair services, as more specifically described in the Contract.
The initial term of the Contract expired on January 6, 2026, and the Contract
provides the parties with the option to renew for up to one additional one-year
periods. The parties desire to exercise the option to renew the Contract for an
additional one-year period, through January 6, 2027.
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT:
Funds are coming from (30258200-56300-25803 - Sidewalk Replacement fund)
accounts.
 
ATTORNEY REVIEW/RECOMMENDATION:
Reviewed and edited by Attorney Scott Rudacille.
 
SUGGESTED MOTION:
Motion to approve Second Contract Amendment of ITB 22-002KC with AJ General
Construction Services, Inc.
 
ATTACHMENTS:



Second Contract Amendment of ITB 22-002KC with AJ General Construction
Services, Inc.

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3862114/Second_Contract_Amendment_of_ITB_22-002KC_with_AJ_General_Construction_Services_Inc._5451106.1_.pdf

	Item Cover Page

